
AGENDA ITEM NO.
6.c

Item Cover Page

  

DATE: November 6, 2024

SUBMITTED BY: Tamara Melton, City Administration

ITEM TYPE: Agreement

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

SUBJECT: Amendment to Sarasota Bay National Estuary Program
Interlocal Agreement

SUGGESTED ACTION: Approval

 

  

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA ITEM REPORT
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Is this item Quasi-Judicial?
No
 
Does this item require a public hearing?
No
 
EXPLANATION:
Pursuant to Article Nine section 9.4 the funding of the Parties established October
1, 2004, through the term of the Agreement will be funded by government
agencies. The City of Bradenton agreed to fund $15,000 per year and the
amendment would change the City's contribution to $25,000 per year.
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT:
The agreement would increase the City's contribution by $10,000. 
 
ATTORNEY REVIEW/RECOMMENDATION:
Approved
 
SUGGESTED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Amendment to Sarasota Bay National Estuary Program
Interlocal Agreement.
 
ATTACHMENTS:
Amendment to Sarasota Bay National Estuary Program Interlocal Agreement

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2893734/FINAL_Amendment_to_Interlocal_91724.pdf

	Item Cover Page

